
INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
Bin Cart with Work Center (#1436)

Call Free: 1.800.848.1633 • Fax Free: 1.800.447.2923
 GoHCL.com • hcl@GoHCL.com © Health Care Logistics, Inc. 2024

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812

Parts:

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812

Base Assembly

A x 2

Vertical Bar

B x 2

Cross Bar

C x 12

Horizontal Brace

D x 4

1⁄4" - 20 x 3⁄4 Hex Head 
Bolt

H x 16

Handle

G x 1

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812

Swivel Caster

N x 3

Swivel Caster w/ Brake

O x 1

5⁄16" - 18 x 3⁄4 Hex Head 
Bolt

K x 16

5⁄16" - 18 Nylon Lock Nut

L x 16

#14 x 5⁄8" Hex Head Sheet Metal Screw

M x 48

1⁄4" Lock Washer

J x 16

Work Top

F x 1

Work Top Brace

E x 4

Bin Cart Top Protector sold separately.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
Bin Cart with Work Center (#1436)

Call Free: 1.800.848.1633 • Fax Free: 1.800.447.2923
 GoHCL.com • hcl@GoHCL.com © Health Care Logistics, Inc. 2024

1 2

M

C

A

B

J
I

H

3

C

K

H

D

L

L

O

N

J

I

M

C

B

A

Attach the lowest two cross bars (C) to the two 
vertical bars (B) using four #14 sheet metal 
screws (M). The open side of the cross bar  
faces up.

Attach each base assembly (A) using hex head 
bolts (H), lock washers (J) and nuts (I).

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812

Tools:

Goggles 7⁄16" Socket on Ratchet

7⁄16", 1⁄2" Open End WrenchCordless Drill with 3⁄8"
Hex Nut Driver Bit

A x 2 B x 2 C x 12 D x 4

N x 1 P x 2O x 1

BASE ASSEMBLY

F x 1 G x 1 H x 16
1/4"- 20 x 3/4  HEX HEAD BOLT

CROSS BAR HORIZONTAL BRACE

E x 4

WORK TOP HANDLE

VERTICAL BAR

FIXED CASTERSWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE SWIVEL CASTER

M x 48
#14 x 5/8" HEX HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 

K x 16
5/16"-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

J x 16
1/4" LOCK WASHER

1/4"- 20 NUT

I x 16

L x 16
5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT

WORK TOP BRACE 

 Assembly Instructions
Bin Cart Model No. 30812 

Goggles

30812 INSTRUCTION SHEET
3-21-13 REVISION
NEW HORIZONTAL AND WORK TOP BRACES

D x 4
HORIZONTAL BRACE E x 4 

WORK TOP BRACE

Cordless Drill with 3/8" 
Hex Nut Driver Bit

7/16", 1/2" Socket on 
Ratchet

7/16", 1/2" Open End 
Wrench

Instrucciones de ensamblaje
Carrito móvil con recipientes
Modelo 30812

Instructions d’assemblage
Chariot pour bac mobile
Modèle 30812



INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
Bin Cart with Work Center (#1436)

Call Free: 1.800.848.1633 • Fax Free: 1.800.447.2923
 GoHCL.com • hcl@GoHCL.com © Health Care Logistics, Inc. 2024

1 2

M

C

A

B

J
I

H

3

C

K

H

D

L

L

O

N

J

I

M

C

B

A

(Attach two swivel casters (N) and (O) and 
two horizontal braces (D) using 5⁄16" bolts (K) 
and nylon lock nut (L).) Both horizontal braces 
attach to the crossbar (C) with a hex head bolt 
(H), lock washer (J) and nut (I). Repeat this 
step to install two more swivel casters (N) to 
the opposite end of the cart.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
Bin Cart with Work Center (#1436)

Call Free: 1.800.848.1633 • Fax Free: 1.800.447.2923
 GoHCL.com • hcl@GoHCL.com © Health Care Logistics, Inc. 2024

Working from the bottom up, attach the ten remaining cross bars (C) and the 
four work top braces (E) using sheet metal screws (M).The work top braces 
attach at the eighth cross bar up from the bottom.

Attach the worktop (F) to the 
vertical bars (B) and work top 
braces (E) using hex head bolts 
(H), lock washers (J) and nuts (I). 
The vertical bars and work top 
braces attach to the inside of the 
work top. See illustration #6  
for details.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
Bin Cart with Work Center (#1436)

Call Free: 1.800.848.1633 • Fax Free: 1.800.447.2923
 GoHCL.com • hcl@GoHCL.com © Health Care Logistics, Inc. 2024

STEP 6

6

G
I

J

H

Akro-Mils, 1293 South Main St., Akron, Ohio 44301 • 800-253-2467 • Fax: 330-761-6348 • akro-mils.com • sales@akro-mils.com

©2015 Akro-Mils/Myers Industries, Inc.  #AKM327  30812-010115  01/15

Akro-Mils prides itself in providing  
your best value in storage, organization and 

material handling products. If you have  
any questions, comments or need assistance 

with this product please call our  
toll-free service number: 

800-253-2467
Service representatives are available weekdays 
from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Eastern Time to assist 
you (outside normal business hours, leave a 

message and we’ll get back to you).

Attach the handle (G) to the work 
top (F) using hex bolts (H), lock 
washers (J) and nuts (I). Attach 
the handle to the same end of the 
cart as swivel casters (N)  
and (O).


